FORM PTC)-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC

01-23-2002



101956005

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
★ New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
vandedeljii, i eter 11	Name (line 1) VandeGeijn, Peter T. 04/24/2001				
Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) NATIONAL INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 4119-27 Fordleigh Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Baltimore	MD 21215 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (tine 4)					
72002 GTDN11 00000188 09602664 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581 40.00 DP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0362

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410-528-8252				
Name Royal W. Craig				
Address (line 1) Law Offices of Royal W. Crais	g			
Address (line 2) 210 North Charles Street, Suit	te 1319			
Address (line 3) Baltimore MD 21201				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	<u> </u>	k if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)		
09302664				
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3565				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Royal W. Craig, USPTO No. 34,145	11/	0/6401		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Peter T. VandeGeijn, an individual and owner of U.S. patent application no. 09/302,664, as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whose address is 312 Buck Cash Road, Westminster, Maryland 21158 (referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell and assign to

NATIONAL INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4119-27 Fordleigh Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21215 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all improvements in:

COLLET CRIMPING HEAD

invented by "ASSIGNOR", inclusive of U.S. patent application no. 09/302,664 and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all division, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of any such applications, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees, or other

legal representatives.	,
Executed at 1:50 PM this	3 24th day of April, 2001.
By: Peter T. VandeGeijn Inventor	
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 24 day of apr	il_, 2001.

Sherry Phiblic Sherry Finkelstein my commission expires 10/1/2004.

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0364

FORM PT()-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-528-8252		
Name Royal W. Craig				
Address (Ilne 1) Law Offices of Royal W. Craig	·			
Address (line 2) 210 North Charles Street, Suite	1319			
Address (line 3) Baltimore MD 21201				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	, , mark ii	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)		
09302664				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ		
has not been assigned.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Number of Properties Enter the total	nl number of properties involved.	¥ 1		
Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi		#[02.25(5		
, De	posit Account Number:	# 03-3565		
	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Royal W. Craig, USPTO No. 34,145		interior		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0365